



2026:BHC-OS:9678

39. CHS 1391-18 in EXA 2227-16.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1391 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2227 OF 2016

Essel Finance Business Loans Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Vishwakarma Construction Co. and Ors. ...Respondents

None present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. List the Execution Application as well as the Chamber Summons on 17th April, 2026 for dismissal.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.03.16
10:21:38
+0530