



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1391 OF 2018  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2227 OF 2016

Essel Finance Business Loans Ltd. ...Applicant  
Vs.  
Vishwakarma Construction Co. and Ors. ...Respondents

None present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. On 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026, also since none appeared for the Applicant, the following order was passed and therefore, the matter has been listed under the caption "For Dismissal":-

"1. None for the Applicant.  
2. List the Execution Application as well as the Chamber Summons on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 for dismissal."

3. Again since none appears for the Applicant today, the Chamber Summons stands dismissed.
4. The Execution Application is not on board, is taken on board and the Execution Application also stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)